EXHIBIT

FULLY BURDENED FIXED UNIT RATE SCHEDULE

FOR

OPEN BRIEF CONTRACT

- I. Contractor shall provide unit rate pricing for all work performed under this agreement, whether the work is assigned by the University on a time and materials basis or on a lump sum/fixed price basis.
- II. The Rate Schedule must be completed as specified in Specifications Section 01010 Summary of Work, Article 2.03.
- III. The fully burdened labor rates listed below under paragraph IV.A shall include the contractor's direct (including any required payment bonds) and indirect (e.g., fringe benefits, taxes, insurance, overhead) costs, profit and all other related costs. The Contractor will only be paid for labor, material and equipment costs as indicated in Section 01010 Summary of Work, Article 2.03.

IV.	TIME & MATERIAL	UNIT RATE / MARKUP
	A. Labor (Classification)	
	Regular	\$/per hour
	Overtime	\$/per hour
	Holiday —	\$/per hour
	Labor (Classification)	
	Regular	\$/per hour
	Overtime	\$/per hour
	Holiday —	\$/per hour
	Labor (Classification)	
	Regular	\$/per hour
	Overtime -	\$/per hour
	Holiday	\$/per hour

*Continued on the next page

В.	CONTRACTOR EQUIPMENT (Per Item)	UNIT AMOUNT
	1	\$/per hour
	2	\$/per hour
	3	\$/per hour
	4	\$/per hour
	5	\$/per hour
	6	\$/per hour
	7	\$/per hour
	8	\$/per hour
C.	RENTAL EQUIPMENT MARKUP	PERCENTAGE RATE
	\$1 \$500	%
	\$501 \$1000	%
	\$1001 \$Over	%
D.	MATERIAL MARKUP	PERCENTAGE RATE
	\$1\$500	
	\$501\$1000	%
	\$1001 \$Over	

Signature (Authorized Representative):______ Date: _____